
First Amendment to Amended and Restated Charter Between 
The School Board of Volusia County, Florida and for the Burns Science and Technology 

Charter School, Inc. of Volusia County Florida 

This First Amendment to Amended and Restated Charter Agreement fur The Burns 

Science and Technology Charter School Inc. ("Amendment") is entered into between the School 

Board ofVolusia County ("Sponsor'), a political subdivision of the State of Florida, and the Burns 

Science and Technology Charter School Inc. ("School"). 

WHEREAS, on June 23, 2015, the Sponsor and School entered into the Charter fur the 

Burns Science and Technology Charter Schooi Inc. ("Charter') which renewed the Charter and 

extended term of the Charter through June 30, 2020; 

WHEREAS, the School now desires for the Board to modify the Charter to provide that 

extended term to be 15 years rather than the 5 years approved by the Board in 2015; 

WHEREAS, the School is authorized to receive a modification to the term of the Charter 

of15 years from the Board pursuant to section 1002.331(2)(e), Florida Statutes; 

WHEREAS, the School was designated by the State of Florida as a "high-perfurm ing 

charter school on November 17, 2016;" and 

WHEREAS, the School was not subject to that designation at the time of the renewal of 

the Charter by the Board on June 23, 2015; 

WHEREAS, the Board concurs with the granting of an extended term of 15 years 

conditioned on the necessary maintenance of the School's high-performing charter school status. 

The parties hereby agree as follows: 

1. Recitals. The aforementioned recitals are incorporated into this Amendment as if fully set 

furth herein. 

2. Amendment to term of Charter: Paragraph B(2) of the Charter, titled "Term of the 

Charter," is hereby repealed and restated to read in full as fullows: 

Page I of2 
Amendment to Amended and Restated Charter Agreement/Burns Sci & Tech Charter School 



This Charter shall become effective upon final execution, and shall remain in effect 
through and including June 30, 2030. In the event the School no longer maintains 
its status as a high-performing charter school for purposes of state law, then the 
balance of the term of the Charter shall revert to 3 years commencing on the date 
of that change in status issued from the Florida Department of Education or other 
designated entity by the State of Florida. However, under no circumstances shall 
reversion to the 3 year term be applied to extend the term of the Charter beyond 
June 30, 2030. 

3. Efrect of amendment. The terms of the Charter remain unchanged with the exception of 

those expressly outlined in paragraph 2 of this Amendment. 

4. Efrective date. This Amendment shall take effect on the date it is fully executed by both 

parties. 

IN WITNESS WEHREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Amendment as of the date 

identified below. 

SCHOOL BOARD OF VOLUSIA COUNTY 

Chairperson 

Date Date 

THE BURNS SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY CHARTER SCHOOL, INC. d/b/a/ Burns 
Scieuce aud Techuology Charter School 

~:VJ~ Mr. Stephen Cousins nMcGee 
Chairman = 
Date Date 

Matter no. 14.20141907 

r 
' i 

Amendment 
Page 2 of2 

to Amended and Restated Charter Agreement/Burns Sci. & Tech Charter School 





Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		High Performing Amendment Burns Sci Tech.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		







[Enter personal and organization information through the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found problems which may prevent the document from being fully accessible.





		Needs manual check: 2



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 1



		Passed: 28



		Failed: 1







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Passed		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Passed		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Passed		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Needs manual check		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Passed		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Passed		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Needs manual check		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Passed		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Passed		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Passed		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Passed		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Passed		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Passed		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Passed		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Passed		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Passed		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Passed		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Passed		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Failed		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



